CITY OF KELOWNA

Bylaw No. 12777

Amendment No. 13 to Council Remuneration and Expense Bylaw No. 7547

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts that the Council Remuneratior	า and
Expense Bylaw No. 7547 be amended as follows:	

- 1. That Section 2 Mayor's Indemnity, Section 3 Councillor's Indemnity, and Section 4 Deputy Mayor's Indemnity be amended by replacing every instance of the word "indemnity" with "remuneration".
- 2. That the following new section be added immediately following **Section 6 Benefits,** with subsequeent sections renumbered accordingly:
 - "7. Code of Conduct Remedies

Pursuant to Council Policy 388 – Code of Conduct, when a Council member has been found by an Investigator to have breached the Code of Conduct, Council may, by resolution, impose a temporary reduction in the remuneration to which the Council member would otherwise be entitled under this Bylaw."

- 3. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 12777 being Amendment No. 13 to Council Remuneration and Expense Bylaw No. 7547."
- 4. This bylaw shall come into full force and effect and is binding on all persons as and from the date of adoption.

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor	
City Clerk	